



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 02:00 PM
Call Order: 010
Contract: E3U31-R0
District: District 3
Counties: HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE
Project(s): 42214327291 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - DEBRI REMOVAL PAVED SURFACES

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$131,142.59	100.00%
2	AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,297.13	113.84%
3	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$191,100.32	145.72%
4	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$203,044.09	154.83%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3U31-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES, WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE WASHINGTON **Project(s):** 42214327291 (*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - DEBRI REMOVAL PAVED SURFACES
 The work specified under this Site-Specific Work Document-Driven Contract consists of a once weekly cleanup and disposal of roadway debris from the paved surfaces of State Road 8 (Interstate 10) in Holmes, Walton, and a portion Washington Counties and State Road 83 (US 331) in Walton County. Locations and descriptions of paved lane, ramp and shoulder surfaces are shown in Appendices. Cleanup cycles will be scheduled to commence on Thursday of each week. Weather permitting, each cleanup cycle must be completed within 2 consecutive calendar days. Typical debris removal includes, but not limited to, tire debris, vehicle parts, tarps, lost cargo, metal junk, and any other debris that could pose a safety hazard or cause damage to vehicles. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION		(2) AMERICAN SWEEPING, INC.		(3) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE LITTER REMOVAL (AC								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		23,887.540 AC	5.49000	131,142.59	6.25000	149,297.13	8.00000	191,100.32
0001 ROADSIDE LITTER Section Totals: REMOVAL (AC)				\$131,142.59		\$149,297.13		\$191,100.32
Contract Grand Totals:				\$131,142.59		\$149,297.13		191,100.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3U31-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE LITTER REMOVAL (AC								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		23,887.540 AC	8.50000	203,044.09				
0001 ROADSIDE LITTER Section Totals: REMOVAL (AC)				\$203,044.09				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$203,044.09				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3U31-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.